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DESCRIPTION : ROLL NO  ODOMETER
EMANUEL PROJECT . -

NEWSPAPER ARTICLES
1971 THROUGH 1974
AMERICAN .PLATING COMPANY
2751 N. WILLIAMS

ABLE, VERA
3106 N. GANTENBEIN

ADAMS, JEWELL D.
102 N. KNOTT, APT.

ALLEN, ALICE
2627 N. GANTENBEIN

ALLEN, ANNIE J.
2627 N. GANTENBEIN

ALLEN, DONALD R.
2627 N. GANTENBEIN

ALLEN, R. J. :
2632 N. GANTENBEIN

ALTMANNS, JOHN S.
405 N. STANTON

BARBER, MARY
3106 N. GANTENBEIN

BASS, LEE ETTA
111 N. RUSSELL #2

BATES, BILLY
3320 N. GANTENBEIN

BELL, LEONARD
500 N. KNOTT

BENNETT, LOUIS
3147 N. COMMERCIAL

BERG, JOHANN
320 N. FARGO

BIELAN, ROBERT LEE
3213 N. VANCOUVER

BOOKER, ELNORA
259 N. COOK

BOWLES, EVIE
233 N. COOK




/
RESUME

NAME Booker, Elnora

Mrs. Booker has a limited income based on Social Security & Welfare. She
has a problem hearing what is said to her. She feels that buying a house
and paying taxes is beyond her earning power. | agreed and feel that living
in multi=unit housing will afford more protection and good safe, sanitary
housing. She will be able to keep money received from sale of her house

and live in 70% rent supplement payment to help her in renting new apt.
However, upon advice by EDPA and others, Mrs. Booker bought a house at

829 N. E. Beech - | feel however, this was more than she could handle.
She moved in and says that she is happy.




RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD

Project Name Parcel No. Advisor

Client's Name 3 Phone

Address 7 Ethn Age

0O Male O Family ) Married () Renter/Occupant

B remale B Individual @ Single @ Owner/Occupant

Family Composition Economic Data

Total Number in Family \ Employer

wife, husband Address

Other: Relation Age Relation Age Other Source of Income

~ Total Monthly Income

eSS

Eligible for Public Housing YES Presently Receiving Welfare D YES mNO

Eligible for Welfare tza YES Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other) Cd ves [Jwo

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

B ves NO

Date of initial interview N -1 Q-1 Date of Info pamphlet delivery

Date Notice to Move given 5 Date Effective Expires

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownership

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Date of Acquisition

Date of letter of intent

Date of move




DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales < | Single Family ' Age of Housing Unit

Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitable Area

Other Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture

[ 7 YES /[ ] NO

Total Number of Rooms ; Rent Paid § Utilitlies

Number of Bedrooms - Monthly Housing Payments $ F;/(', Taxes
4

Liens S (please explain)

Acquisition Price $ = Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Address ' N 7 LPA Referred Self Referred

Private Sales s |Single Family r,- Qutside city D Outside state D

- e =

Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit | 3 Cf@

Other Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area_ K10 4

No. of Rooms Ck No. of Bedrooms__ =

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ et S Rent $

Taxes S Utilities §

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ < Total Rent Assistance $

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals:

e o~
Standard Sales MCW K __HAP % OTHER ( s .. P,

Standard Rent Food Stamp _ ¢ Legal Aid Other (

=

Benefits Received

Date Y -2 \ Ck # _ 11 H Type

Date Y\ . 2. 1| o 8 | Type

Date J2-1S-N\ Ck# G4 €& 4Type




RES IDENT IAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME_ BOOKER, Elnora . __ RELOCATION ADVISOR CD

ADDRESS_ 259 N, Cook PHONE 287-0682 = PROJECT NAME_ Emanuel QRE R-20
SEX__F _ ETHN VETERAN AGE_ 65 PARCEL NO.__ a-4-8

MARITAL STATUS Widow TENURE  Owner

DATE ON SITE: 1953
DISABILITY INDIV__ X FAMILY INITIATION OF
NEGOTIATIONS: 5/12/71

DATE OF
ACQUISITION: 6/30/71

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_X FHA 235

RENT SUPPLEMENT X _ OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW May 10, 1971 DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED

NOTICE TO MOVE No DATES EFFECTIVE EXP IRAT ION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOS ITION

Employer Relation Age
Address

MCW

Social Security_
Pension
Other

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $58.00

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

S SS
Subsidized Sales Single Family Age of Structure 909 No. Rooms__6
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms_3  Furn. Unfurn_x
Public Housing Dup lex Utilities $
Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $
Private Sales Acquisition Price §5,000.00

Taxes $§ Equity §
Size of Habitable Area 1,232 Liens $ N

HOUS ING_REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS

Address Name of Agency
Rent supplement Housing Multnomah County Welfare
606 NE Sacramento Food Stamp Program
Rent supplement Housing Hous ing Authority
|3th & Emerson | Leqal Aid
FISH
‘ 3 Health Dept.




~ AGENCY ACTION: REASONS :
Appeals
§victed
Refused Assistance
Address Unknown (tracing)
Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCAT ION

Within Project Date Moved In
Address
Qutside Project Reason

-SRI R e e —————— A e

REPLACEMENT OWELLING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred X

Address 829 N.E. Beech St. Phone Date of Move 9/27/71

WHERE RELOCATED: S SS
Same City X | Subsidized Sales Single Family X
Qutside City Subsidized Rental Multiple Family
Qut of State Public Housing Dup lex
' Private Rental Mobile Home
Priyate Sales X

Furnished Unfurnished X Number of Rooms (; Number of Bedrooms 3 Habitable Area &qQQ

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) $ Purchase Price $_14,500.00

Age of Structure: ' o .» Taxes $ Equity $ Distance Moved Away_l2 blocks

Name of Moving Company Name of Realtor

BENEFITS RECEIVED

Type Ck # Date Purchase Price
RHP 17 EH 24/71
TACO (Rental
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Sales)
Fixed Moving 9/2/7]
Actual Move
Storage

Incidental 12715771

Interest

o

Down Payment §

RHP $9,500.00

Total Down - $

Total Mortgage $

p—— ]

34.00

o b o ke o B o knbn o
3
O
(]
o
o

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $9,940.00

REALTOR: ESCROW CO. OFF ICER




Date

. INTERVIEW REGISTER .

1/15/71
1719771

2/9/71
5/10/71

5/12/71

5/13/71

6/2/71

6/10/71
6/11/71

711/

7/15/7]

7/21/71

Flyer delivered by Wilson Smith. Receptive

Mrs. Nora Booker came into the office with her neighbor Jewel Denson

(3316 N. Gantenbein). She is hard to understand. She is a widow; now owns
her home but definitely wants to rent when she moves, possible in HAP Housing.
She says she only receives $58.00 monthly from Social Security. Her age is
65. Assigned to JC to take her to MCW to see if she can get 01d Age
Assistance and food stamps.

Survey: Same above information, will not buy, possible HAP

Talked with Mrs. Booker. She had received letter from PDC Real Estate
and wanted to get appointment to negotiate sale of her house. She seemed
ready and willing to sell. Also, talked about relocation and what we
could do to help her. CD make appointment with Mrs. Lyons for 11:00 a.m.,
May 12,

Mrs. Booker came to Emanuel Site Office as per appointment. Met with
Mr. Hand.

Went to Mrs. Booker's to see her about rent supplement housing. She filled
out an application,

Took Mrs. Booker to see rent supplement housing. The apt. available was
upstairs and she didn't want to go upstairs. Located 606 N.E. Sacramento.
She likes new apt., but not the steps.

Mrs. Booker signed option today.

Took Mrs. Booker out to Emerson Apts. 5312-14 N.E. 13th Avenue - rent sup-
plement housing. The apt. shown her was a new | bedroom with wall to wall
carpets stove and refrigerator, patio, landscaped with parking. All
utilities paid rent to her $49.00 per month, washing facilities are in the
building. Mrs. Booker was pleased and felt we had found something she really
wanted because there were no steps to climb and it was close to her church at
6th and Prescott. | will fill out necessary forms and get HUD approval then
she only has to make deposit and first months rent. She has signed her
option,

Mrs. Booker has a limited income based on Social Security & Welfare. She
has a problem hearing what is said to her. She feels that buying a hows e
and paying taxes is beyond her earning power. | agreed and feel that living
in multi-unit housing will afford more protection and good safe, sanitary
housing. She will be able to keep money received from sale of her house
and live in 70% rent supplement payment to help her in renting new apt.

Talked with Mrs. Booker. She needs a certificate of death for her husband
Johnie Booker. | went and got one for her, paid $3.00 for it and collected
$3.00 from Mrs. Booker.

Took Mrs. Booker out to new apt. with her friend who lives on Commercial &
Cook (white house). She wanted her friend to see it. She and friend went
through the apartment and both were very pleased. Mrs. Booker indicated
that she could put down her first months payment. At this point | went

over the fact that she could if she wanted to, buy a hose. | tried to make
it very clear to her that there were other alternatives for her. She said

Relocation
Worker

WSJ




7/23/7]

8/10/71

8/11/71

INTERVIEW REGISTER .

she had found what she wanted and paid the balance of June and all of July's
rent. She has her key and plans to move June 28, 197I

Had phone call from Wiley Real Estate, Jeff Chamberlin, who wanted to know
what benefits Mrs. Booker would get. | refused to discuss Mrs. Booker with
him for reasons outlined in our directive dated 6/17/71. He stated that he
had been sent by Legal Aid to find Mrs. Booker. Mrs. Booker went out to
see a house that cost $18,000.00. She said '"'she liked the house, but did
not want to be obligated for taxes''. She has made it clear to PDC that she
has no intention of buying a house fraom the very first contact with her.

Mrs. Hart called, said she got appointment with Barnes now. | told her |
had made an appointment and was leaving and would try and catch them at
J. Barnes office. | got there late (talking with skipper) But J. Barnes
made appointment for 11:00 a.m. 8/11/71. | told Mrs. Hart.

Went to meet Mrs. Hart, Mr. Barnes and Mrs. Booker at Mr. Barnes office. Mr.
Barnes instructed Mrs. Booker on signing from for obtaining money needed for
buying house at 829 N.E. Beech St. Asked Mr. Barnes for permission to envi-
tory furniture. It was o.k.. Forms are ready for processing. Called Mr.
Mertens concerning liens appearing on title report ($229.38). Told him
these could be paid out of (moving allowance) and (moving cost). Mr. Merten
consulted with Barne and felt it would be alright and instructed me to arrange

fixed or moving expense allowance & relocation allowance under new relocation
act of 1970,

Il/16/7{ Mrs. Booker called to complain atbbut her furnace. | checked it out. It is

working as it should. She also complained there was no hot water in shower.
Showed her how to open control to make water flow into tub and how to open
valve at shower head.

v

Relocation
Worker

cD




T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date August 5, 1971

The File
Ben Webb

Booker, Elnora - 259 N. Cook

On August 5, 1971 a meeting was held at the C~CAP Office with Jim
Barnes of Legal Aid; the client, Mrs. Booker; Mrs. Hart from Albina
Realty; Ollie Norville, PDC Attorney; and Ben Webb, PDC staff, for
the purpose of discussing Mrs, Booker's relocation benefits, We
reached agreement on all points. Mrs. Booker wants to buy a house
at 829 N.E. Beech - cost, $14,500.

8/13/71 - Ben Webb telephoned Mr. Barnes of Legal Aid, to clear the
position with respect to the July | letter from Charles J. Merten,.
Mr. Barnes said that it had been decided to let things stand as

they are, because Mrs. Booker would not make a good witness. We

next discussed Mrs. Booker's ability to look after herself and
properly care for the property. Mr. Barnes agreed that Mrs. Booker
was a near incompetent and that she has a tendency to sign any piece
of paper that anyone puts before her and would, therefore, be an
ideal victim for any of the high-pressure siding salesmen and other
types of salesmen that |like to prey on people like Mrs, Booker,

He further stated that in his judgment it would be possible for Legal
Aid to appoint a guardian to look after Mrs. Booker and that he would
investigate the possibilities.

In our judgment this seems to confirm Mr., Daniels' original opinion
that Mrs. Booker needs help and that she would have been better off
in a rent subsidy house, in which case she would have had the $5,000
received from the sale of her house as a cushion, and would still
have to pay less than $50 a month rent for an apartment that was
renting for $150.

BCW:ch
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SUBJECT pisplacees relocated in NDP Rehab, funded areas, DATE May 8, 1974

~__The following properties have had HRP assistance;

BOAKLE, Elnora

829 N.E. Beech

No. 313/3HRP398 - Contract dated 12/14/72 - Off workload 1/23/73

GREEN, Beatrice (Dye, Jonas)

506 N.E. lvy

493/4HRP585 - Contract dated 1/28/74 - Off workload 2/14/74

PLEASE REFPLY TO ma) SIGNED C, Ray Wilson

[;Zch/v/l
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FORM w. 80 ! 9 ’
ORIGINAL CITY OF PORTLAND, oREGON Certificare Noﬁ 1 4 ‘t
BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
ELECTRICAL DivisiON

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
Pecmic No. _ /OO FHP 7. 22 Y/

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the electrical

Screet and Nu Plg_‘ 16444:?& d“"_'

i lled
equipment insta ] und!f Ih. .bov' Pcfmi( at

Owned by L unren. has been inspected by the Elecerics’
ivi the Ordinances of the City of Portland.

CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR
Contracror -‘m By = i % - 74

NOTE— al i of change electrical wiring us k
‘:l:: u:-?'i.':'.'.': n“."unl-o :‘1 issued for such -i'-‘.‘.’&'."i. d-:.:'




FORM W.204 BITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
(2.8s) BUREAU DOF BUILDINGS
PLUMBING DIVISBION

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
PermitN- /T 2870

-2 1'O CERTIFY, That the pPlumbing work done under the above

permit at (’.’;l b ?‘;, “"__Lé‘ (/{’

FINAL INSPECTION

B

= : Sup—. |

. 5 — - 9. —
Contracto-r // (g : ?’_fj__{(% By-/.M__ {_f 2T L .;,?féj.f_ u -~

PLUMBING CCTOR.




URBAN REDEVELOPHENT FUND-PROJECT SKNDITURES—EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

. Warrant Number

I’OR’I‘LAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION :
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N©
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE  December 15
PAY TO Elnora Booker $ 34.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

cmonorl‘r;!:::;mm" NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHDRI!I{Q .lGNATURl

Portland Development Commission - 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS, DESCRIFTION | AMOUNT

Re imbursement for Sottl-nt Cutl per clal- fllod. |
From $29 N.E. Beech (A=i-8) | $34.00

Account Distribution

= - . TITLE

E 1501 Relocation Payments
(Sett lement Costs)

s,




HUD-6147
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66)

(Settlement Costs Incurred by Owner)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)
Portland Development Commission
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER

Emanuel Hospltal Pro;ect

ORE R~-20

e — —_— —_— - _— — - e

I'NSTRUCTI‘ONS Compl'of. o” apphcobh items ond sign cernhco-non in Block 5. Consult the !ocol agency as to docmnu to be submlﬂcd with
this claim.

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: '‘Whoever, in ony matter within the jurisdicticn of
any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-

sentations, or maokes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the some to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, sholl
be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."*

. IDENTIFICATION OF CLAlMANT e
Nome (as shown in deed to local ogency or in condorrmchon proceequ) | Address (Include ZIP code)

| | 829 N. E. Beech
BOOKER, Elnora
J_Eort land Oregon

2. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY ) I ) R, .k i i Lokt w

a. Address or Legal Description c. Dld you occupy this

property either as o

resident or for the
829 NE Beech, Portland, Oregon (replacement dwelling)| purpese of carrying out

business operations?

|
———— n—— S—|

b. Parcel Number(s) | T )4 Vi M No

A-4-8 (on site) I i 4

3. SETTLEMENT COSTS INCURRED. BY CLAIMANT IN TRANEF_ERRING PROPERTY TO LOCAL AGENCY
—
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL

CHARGEDTO AGENCY USE

CLAIMANT ON | PAID DIRECTLY |AMOUNT CLAIMED
SETTLEMENT | BY CLAIMANT | (Col. (b) + (c)) AMOUNT
STATEMENT | APPROVED

(b) (<) (d) (e)
% escrow fee 32.50 32.50 32.50

¢ T e : - 1.50 1.50

TOTAL . RE $ 34.00
4. LISTING OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HEREWITH IN SUPPORT OF AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEM 3, COLUMN ()

attached copy of Pioneer National Title Insurance Co.
escrow closing statement

5. | CERTIFY under the penclties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and information sub-
mitted herewith have been examined by me ond are true, correct, ond complete, and that | understand thot, apart from the penalties and provisions
of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture
of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other
source for any item of this claim, and that any receipts submittes herewith accurately reflect costs actually incurred.

December 6th, 197I (JM%W @cﬂ—cﬁg/’?
Date . Signature of




':OR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY .

A. DOES CLAIMANT MEET ALL TIMING REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY?
(X yes  [] Ne

If “'No,"' explain:

see RHP claim filed8/11/71, paid 8/24/71, sum of $9,500.00

» DETAIL OF COSTS COVERING MORTGAGE PREPAYMENT PENALTY AND COSTS ALLOCABLE TO PERIOD SUBSEQUENT TO TRANSFER
OF TITLE (Show basis for, and emount of, reimbursement due claimant for (1) any mortgage prepayment penalty, or (2) any taxes or public ser-
vice charges poid by, or charged to, cloimant for any period subsequent to vesting title or possession in the local agency, if the amount claimed
was paid directly by claimant or if the computation is not shown on the settlement statement.)

C. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMED AND AMOUNT APPR OVED FOR PAYMENT

D. CERTIFICATION

| CERTIFY that | have examined this claim, and the substontiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord with the applicable pro-
visions of Federal law and the Reguletions issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this

loim is hereby approved and payment is authorized in the total emount of $ 3"" .00

PG | ot 4 P .
Date

Authorized signat

E. RECORD OF PAYMENT

Claim paid: § by check No._/ ! Y LN dated /1"// Ve




P/loneer Natio®®1 Title Insur®®ce Company

Oregon Division e 421 S.W. Stark Street « Telephone 224-0550 « Portland, Oregon 97204

Branch Telephone:
Esc. No. .386603 ESCROW STATEMENT

" Booker, Elnora __ September 24, /971
PROPERTY ADDRESS 829 N. E. Beech mh e %

DESCRIPTION Lot 8, Block 5, LINCOLN PARK _ b Credi

__Funds dmnited hy Bnruam_nemlnpmnt_cmm

Berxog-Deposit_ o clmu.ng

IlllL Inxumnu. Pulm\ No.

Escrow Fee 1/2
Taxes |91] 12 pro-rata share Z"] _Zl_m 10-25=-71

City Liens
Reconvevance
RECORDING

Deed Mme_r
Deed

Mortgage

Trust Deed

Release of Mortgage
Reconveyance
Contract between

% Interest Adjustment on $

Insurance prorataon S

Paid for real estate commission
Paid  Turner for _deed

for

Balance - Our Check Herewith Refund 82 (74

Balance — Debit

SR . TN, ) 14,616 (74 14,616] 74

This covers money settlement only. Pioneer National Title Insurance Company
Any papers to which you are entitled _, \ (
will follow later. By A O ez A

(Mfs.) Jean Egberg,Escrow Offiem
.'\/ v,

ES 6000 OR
F-101 R7-71




September 22, 1971

Plioneer Natlional 'Tltlo Insurance Company
h21 S.W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

Attentlion: Mrs, Jean Egberg

Gent lemen: _
Re: Escrow #386603
Mrs. Elenora Booker

Confirming our telephone conversation this morning with Nrs. Jean

m&‘ ln, %,,,mu-mm mm. we -lsh to m our

You are my lmm u»rulup the a,m.oo heid la Escrow
Io. M o Wes. mw ;Hn' . _

Y




September 9, 1971

Pioneer Natlional Title Company
421 S.w, Stark
Portland, Oregon 97204

Attention: Mrs. Jean Egberg
Gent lemen:
Re: Escrow for Elnora Booker

Enclosed are our Warrants Nos. 17 EH and 26810 ¢ In the combined
amount of $9,960.00, representing a Replacement Housing Payment, a
dislocation allowance, and a fixed moving payment, to be held In
escrow until you have received written notice from the Portland
Development Cosmission that Mrs. Booker has purchased and does occupy
standard housing.

Also enclosed is the escrow copy of the ea woney sgresment with
addendum. A letter oﬁutmt fi"ﬁ state fallm’f

The Portland Development Ca-ln_l;oaf'l_i--f
| cos

Enclosures

cc: Mr. J. Holman Barnes




* o '°

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

421 SW. STARK STREET « PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 « TELEPHONE 224-0550

September 23, 1971

OREGON DIVISION

Portland Development Commission escrow no. 386603
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue reTurner-Booker-Albina Real
Portland, Oregon Ectate

Attn:Ben Webb

waF 24 [4/]
Gentlemen:

In connection with the above numbered Escrow, we enclose the following:

kxxx) Statement of Receipts and Disbursements
( ) Our check # in the sum of $

) Deed recorded Book
records of County,

) Mortgage recorded Book
records of County,

) Note dated in the sum of $

) Title Insurance Policy No. in the sumof $

) Fire Insurance Policy in the amount $

Page

Page

Please forward any reimbursement of funds to
Mrs. Elnora Booker; 829 N E. Beech, Portland,Oregon.

Any other documents to which you are entitled will be forwarded as soon as they are available.

Yours very truly.
Pivneer National Title Insurance Company

Byz___;‘-.:\# OO L (kb (.\\Lk._t._ <y [, W et | ol S
(Mrs.) Jékn Egberg,ﬁEscr&h Officer
| %




Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

OREGON DIVISION

We are prepared to issue title insurance

policylnthousualhnnimuﬂnq!hombbtholmddo-
scribed on the attached description sheet:

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY




DESCRIPTION SHEET

See page | for vesting and encumbrances, if any.

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:

kot ©, Block 5, LINGOIN PARK, ia the City of Portland, County of
ltl.tnf-h and 5\!“ of On;u’:. ;




e

The sketch below is made solely for the purpose of assisting in locating said premises and the Company assumes
no liability for variations, if any, in dimensions and location ascertained by actual survey.

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company
Title and Trust Division

—

~,
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N? 26810 G

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

_Septamber 2 19.7)
PAY TO THE
ORDER OF Pioneer National Title Insurance Company $ 460.00

____DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

S.W. Fifth and College Branch
- 1 Portland, Oregon

Portland Development Commission -  224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS., DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Deposit In escrow for ELNORA BOOKER, 259 N. Cook
(A-i-8p as follows:

Dislocation allcwence $200.00
Fixed payment - own furn. 260,00

Account Distribution

NN FISSECREGESERE, VSR

E1501 Relocat ion Payments
(Fixed - own furn.- Ind.)

%




August 31, 1971

Portland Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Gent lemen:

This is to authorize Portland Development Commission to place my
dislocation allowance in the amount of $200.00 and my fixed moving
payment in the amount of $260.00 in my escrow account at Pioneer
National Title Insurance Company for replacement of money used to
pay liens against property at 259 N. Cook recently sold to
Portland Development Commission. Any balance to be disbursed to
me directly at the time of move.

Sincerely,

N

h)

égidfiﬂkz/ti/ifgc' /?955' C 'ﬁidiﬁ/

Elnora Booker




Portiand Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portiand, Oregon 97201 -

Gmt lemen:

This Is to authorize Portiand Development Commission to place my
dislocation allowence in the amount of $200.00 and my fixed moving
payment in the amount of $260.00 in my escrow account at Pioneer
National Title Insurance Company for replacement of money used to
pay liens against property at 259 N. Cook recently sold to
Portliand Development Commission. Any balance to be disbursed to
me directly at the time of move, . .o

i 3 ; !

v




PARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DF vE L OPWENT .
CL FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT

(Families and Individuals)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Portland Development Commission Emanuel Project
1700 S.W, Fourth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97201 i Ore. R-20

NSTRUCTIONS  1f this claim is for @ FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items | through 6 and Item 12. If this cloim is for reimbursement

¢ nctval moving expenses (including storoge costs, if applicable) and/or direct loss of property, complete Items | through 12. If an

tem does not apply. write "'None'' in the spoce. If a Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be cloimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1,

laim for Relocation Adjustment Payment, and attach it to this form.

ENMALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ""Whoever, in any matter within the
sdiction of ary department or agency of the United States knowingly ond willfully folsifies . . . or mokes any false, fictitious or fraud-

ent statemants of representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the some to contain ony false, fictitious or

audulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."'

FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT ( |) 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE

Elnora Booker \ 271 1

ADDRESS FRO-M WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED
o. Address a, Address (include ZIP code)

259 N. Cook 829 N.E. Beech St.

Api., Floor, or Room No. ___I'EUS_E__ b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. _NOUSE

. Was it furnished with your own furniture? [j Yes _ c. Were household goods moved to or from storage?
. Number of rooms occupied (excluding [__‘ Yeos EE No
bothrooms, hallwoys, ond closets): __6_ If ""Yes," complete Block B on reverse side of
. Date you moved into this address: —]§5_3_ this form.

TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED
Check o or b ofter consulting local ogency: Check c if applicable:

:ﬁ c. Supplementary claim for reimbursement

applicable)and /or direct loss of property of storage costs

| b. Fixed Poyment (May not be mode if storoge costs are involved) /X7 DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE

. TOTAL CLAIM (If cloim is for Fixed Payment, consult local ogency. If cloim is for reimbursement
of actual moving expenses, direct loss of property, ond/or storoge costs, enter sum of Lines 1o, 11b, s 200.00
ond 1lc below.)

| o. Reimbursement for actual moving expenses (including storoge costs, if

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT

. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE |9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON)
NO.

. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOVING BILL (Check one)

D a. | have paid the moving chorges, os evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill from the mover, and | therefore request
reimbursement.

C] b. | have not paid the moving cherges, and | therefore request that the attached itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, in
accordance with arrangements made in advance, and with my consent, between the locel agency and the mover,
. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS
a. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attoched receipi(s) or unpaid voucher from mover If local egency
is ro pay mover directly.)
. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by attoched receipt(s) or unpoid voucher from storage compoany If
locol ogency is to poy storoge compony directly.)

. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If ony claim is mode here, the Statement of Claim on reverse
side of this form must be completed.) -

. | CERTIFY under the penalties ond provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond ony other applicable law, that this cloim and information
submitted herewith hove been examined by me and ore true, correct, and complete, and that | understand ther, apart from the penaltiss and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may re-
sult in forfeiture of the entire cloim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensa-
tion from any other seurce for any item of loss or expense paid pursuent to this claim, ond that eny bills or receipts submitted herawith
occurotely reflect moving services actually parformed ond /or storage costs actually incurred,

p . £) /
August 11, 1971 Y E;,MW 2{} C—’/E‘L/thQ‘

Dote Signature of cloimant

(Over)




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (Include ZIP code)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
Elnora Booker

259 N. Cook
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Portland, Oregon

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of

Paynents == Panilies and individuels) Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6140.2 to
completed Form(s) HUD-6140,1 filed by claimant.

Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? [x]yes [ ]wo

If "No," explain:

CERTIFICATION

1 CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord
with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban
Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as follows:

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

1. Initial claim, moving expenses and
direct loss of property

8. Reimbursement for moving expenses,
including, if applicable,

storage and related
costs in the amount of $ | % 200.00 **

. Reimbursement for actual direct loss
of property

2. Bupplementary claim(s) for storage costs:

3, Final claim, reimbursement for moving
expenses covering storage and related $
costs

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200)
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT

9/2/7, | 2¢810¢ 2002 P/

EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED

%% DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE

HUD-6140.2 (4-66)




HUD-6140.1

U.S.DEPA T OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT '
(4-66)

CcL FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT

(Fomilies and Individuals)

NAME AND ADDI'ESS OF LOCAL AGENCY (Include ZIP code) PROJECT NAME (If applicable)

Portlayd Development Commission
1700 S.W, Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER

Emanuel Project

Ore. R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: If this cloim is for a FIXED PAYMENT, complete Items | through 6 and ltem 12. If this claim is for reimbursement
for actual moving expenses (including storage costs, if applicable) and/or direct loss of property, complete Items | through 12. If an
item does not apply. write '‘None'' in the space, If a Relocation Adjustment Payment will also be claimed, complete Form HUD-6141.1,
Claim for Relocation Adjustment Payment, ond attach it to this form.

IPENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec ]OOI, pfnb'tdl.'!- 'Whoever, in any matter within the

jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or fraud-

{ulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both.,"’

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT (l) 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE

\

Elnora Booker A\z-1\11

[

. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED A_Q_B 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED
a. Address a, Address (include ZIP code)

259 N. Cook 829 N.E. Beech St.
b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. _House b. Apt., Floor, or Room No. _b_Qu_ﬁﬁ_..

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? X Yes | c. Were household goods moved to or from storage?
d. Number of rooms occupied (excluding Yes X No

bathrooms, hollwoys, ond closets): Y If "'Yes,"' complete Block B on reverse side of

e. Date you moved into this address: 1953 this form,

. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED
Check a or b after consulting local agency: Check c if applicable:

g

5

| a. Reimbursement for actual moving expenses (including storage costs, if c. Supplementary claim for reimbursement

applicable)and/or direct loss of property of storage costs
Mssl

X! b, Fixed Payment (May not be mode if storoge costs are involved)

6. TOTAL CLAIM (If claim is for Fixed Poyment, consult local agency. If claim is for reimbursement
of actual moving expenses, direct loss of property, and/or storoge costs, enter sum of Lines 11a, 11b, L3 260 .00
and 1lc below.)

|
|
|
i
L
|

DO NOT COMPLETE ITEMS 7 THROUGH 11 IF THIS IS A CLAIM FOR FIXED PAYMENT

7. NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 8. MOVER'S TELEPHONE |9. ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF MOVING
NO. COMPANY (OR PERSON)

10. METHOD OF PAYMENT, MOYING BILL (Check one)

D a. | have paid the moving charges, as evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill from the mover, and | therefore request
reimbursement.

[:j b. | have not paid the moving charges, and | therefore request that the attached itemized moving bill be paid directly to the mover, in
occordance with arrangements made in advance, and with my consent, between the local agency and the mover.

11. AMOUNT OF ACTUAL COSTS AND/OR LOSS

0. MOVING COST (Must be supported by attoched receipt(s) or unpeid voucher from mover if local agency
is to pay mover directly.)

b. STORAGE COST (Must be supported by attached receipt(s) or unpaid voucher from storage company if
local agency is to pay storoge company directly.)

c. DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (If any claim is mode here, the Statement of Claim on reverse
side of this form must be completed.) g

rl). | CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, that this cloim and information

I submitted herewith have been examined by me ond ore true, correct, ond complete, ond that | understaond thot, apart from the penalties ond
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may re-
sult in forfeiture of the entire claoim. | further certify that | have not submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensao-
tion from ony other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this cloim, ond that any bills or receipts submitted herewith

accurately reflect moving services actually performed and./or storage costs actually incurred.

August |1, 197I

Date Signature of claimant




FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (Include ZIP code)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Elnora Booker

829 N.E. Beech Street
Portland, Oregon

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY

(Certification of Eligibility and Record of

Payments -- Families and Individuals) Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6140.2 to
completed Form(s) HUD-6140.1 filed by claimant.

A. Does claimant meet all timing requirements for eligibility? (XA ves [ Iwo

If "No," explain:

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, and have found it to be in accord
with the applicable provisions of Federal law and the Regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban
Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is authorized as follows:

ITEM AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

. Initial claim, moving expenses and
direct loss of property

a. Reimbursement for moving expenses,
including, if applicable,
storage and related
costs in the amount of §

. Reimbursement for actual direct loss
of property

. Bupplementary claim(s) for storage costs:

Final claim, reimbursement for moving
expenses covering storage and related $
costs

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments may not exceed $200)
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER

9/2/1/ 269106 2£527 0

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED

HUD-6140.2 (4-66)




Dwelling Unit Inventory

UANTITY QUANTITY

2 Beds & Springs Night Stand

Bedroom Chair o Occasional Chair

Breakfast Table F overstuffed Chair

‘,54 Breakfast Table Chairs Overstuffed Rocker

Bridge Lamp & Shade //Range

Buffet / Refrigerator: Brand__

r

Chest of Drawers / Rocker

Coffee Table Rug & Pad: Size

Couch Stool

Davenport Table Lamp & Shade

Desk 7 Cha/~ s Table, small

Dining Table Vanity & Bench

Dining Chairs / Sui tcases

Dresser ‘2 Trunks

End Table L’/Cartons, Boxes, Etc.

Floor Lamp & Shade {—" (lothes

e 4 Mirror i Bedding & Linens

Miscellaneous (List |tems)

S)f__‘f”:’;’ /%r( (24;@ ()/rﬂ?/
LV 7 _M,(/u& Magh ne

ﬁ]ﬁmq;; /l//’-f gacuép/’ fors l&j E%:
71 717"0 /.S c."o/ﬂ/(“ z ff?/ /%l.(fe o tict

forgown Cboccee  forg - Ue lrcs pucdy”
“/(1‘ 2 4 ﬁ/ 3[14&:-('

Ag(f! > éa//’
COMMENTS: Ao/c/ran/} S

4




URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PRO EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-
. W % . Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 17 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE _ August 24 ST LI %
PAYTO Plonser National Title Insurance Company $9,500.00

__DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE "~ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

cmorro::?:;mmﬂ NON NEGOTlABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Porl'lund Dovllopmonl Commission - 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICE OR

CONTRACT NOS . SERCIEPIION

DATE

Deposit in escrow for llnn luhr. roplmt Inuﬂn.
poyment per claim filed. Move from 259 N. Cook
(Parce! A-k-8).

Account Distribution

NO. TITLE — AMOUNT

EI501 Relocation Payments $9,500,00
(Rep. Housing)




HUD-6153
(2-69)
U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (If Applicable )
Portland Development Commission
1700 S,W, Fourth Avenue e
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER

Emanuel Project

Ore. R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 6. Consult the displacing agency as to u hether
vou need a Claimant’s .\'\'r'pnrt of Condition of Dw: ””f.f (Form HUD-6141.2) to complete and submit with this claim,

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: '‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of

ony department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully folsifies . . . or mokes any false, fictitious or froudulent statements or repre-
sentations, or mokes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or froudulent statement or entry, shall

be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five yeors, or both.''

FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT. 3. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT
(as shown in deed to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding )

Elnora“Bogggr_

Family ] Individual [X]

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED . DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED

A-4-8
Address: 259 N. Cook _ : a. Address (Include ZIP Code): 829 N.E. Beech Street

Portiand, Oregon _ Portland, Oregon

Date you first occupied this dwelling unit as Number of bedrooms: N
the owner:

e "] 953 — Purchase price: $]_L*;_EQQ_

" Month-Da y-Year

If you have purchased and occupied this dwelling

Check one;
[R Single-family dwelling unit
[] Two-family dwelling unit

(1) Date you signed purchase controct: - PR

Month-Day-Y ear
(2) Date you moved into this dwelling: s
Month-Day-Year

If you have purchased but not occupied this

Did you occupy this dwelling for at least one dwelling:

year prior to initiation of negotiotions?
[X] Yes [_INo (1) Date you signed purchase contract:

3 No. of Bedrooms (2) Date of settlement: i
Month-Day-Year

(3) Date you expect to occupy:
Month<Day-Y ear

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Housing Act of 1949, as
amended, ond | certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa-
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties
ond provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and ony other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in

forfeiture of the entire claim.
P
s nip2p R . . o
Signature of Owner-Occuptnt

GPO B881-652




. HUD-6154

(2-69)

"COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

1. Average sales price for a standard dwelling suitable for the claimant. or actual purchase price
(From approved Form HUD-6155)  of replacement house whi chever is less

I1+,500 00

— S — .

& Acqwsnhon payment rocuw.d by fhe clalmcnf for hls smgle or two-family dwelling.

$__2,000.

3. Lrn. 1 minus ||nl 2

4. Amount of Roplccomcni Housmg Poyment (1 amount on Line 3 is $5,000 or more,
enter $5,000; if amount on Line 3 is less than $5,000, enter amount on Line 3.)

$.9.500.00

$ _none

5. Amount of any Addmonal Rtlocahon Payment,* prevnousfy paid.
*Include Relocation Adjustment Payment made in accordance
with interim instructions (See Circular 1370.3, paragraph 8).

Amount of eny payment received under S?atu law of eminent domoln determined to
have the same purpose and effect as the Replacement Housing Payment.

Total (line 5 and 6) $

Amount of Replacement Housing Payment.

(Line 4 minus line 7) $ 9,500.00

REMARKS: (If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required one year period, use this space to
provide explanation.)

CERTIFICATION OF THE DISPLACING AGENCY

This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the property was occupied by the claimant
within ene year following his displacement.

Date of Displacement: Date Occupancy Established:

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

| further certify thet | have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and
the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this claim is hereby

appreved and payment of the amount shown on Line 8 above is authorized.

"~ Authorized Q:gnature

AMOUNT

J

RECORD OF PAYMENT " — AR L4

GPO 879-234




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Q ' . HUD-6154
FOR DISPLACING AGENCY USE UNLY (269

NAME OF CLAIMANT

Elnora Booker
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY AND COMPUTATION OF | ePLACING AGENCY
EPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

Portland Development Commission

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach !'Ufﬂ’![l'!f'l‘{ Form HUD-6154 to claimant’s copy -:f Form HUD-6153 and, 1‘!' t.i.(].(!t'lr‘tlbf:',
Form HUD-6141.2,

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY. (Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant’s entries on
Form HUD-6153. )

Did the cloimant own the single- or two-family dwelling at the time of acquisition?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of Acquisition:

1953

Month-Day-Year

Month-Day-Year

Did the claimant own and occupy the single-

or two-family dwelling ot least one year
prior to the initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

1953
Month-Day-Y ear

Month-Day-Year

If the claiment moved prior to acquisition, did the cloimant own and occupy the single- or two-family dwelling

at least 18 months prior to the date of HUD approval of the project and own the property on the date of
initiation of negotiations?

Initial Date of Ownership: Date of HUD Approval of the Project:

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from the date of displacement?

Date of Displacement: Date of Purchose of Replacement Housing: Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing:

Month-Day-Y ear Month-Day-Y ear Month-Day-Year

5. Has the replocement housing been inspected and found to be standard?

(Attach copy of Dwelling Inspection Record or, if the claimant moved outside
the locality, attach the report obtained from the claimant (Form HUD-6141.2).)

Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected ond found to be stondord:

Month-Day-Year

NOTE: The cloimant who purchoses and occupies a substandard dwelling may become eli

placement, he brings the substondard dwelling into conformance with the opplicnlﬁ
dwelling.

ible for the payment if, within one year fellowing dis-
e codes or purchases and occupies o standard




BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CiTY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY

COMMISSIONER "-,_ C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES : \Ee M Bullding Division
- ] Y C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

Permit Division

Crty oF PORTLAND Bocrse S
OREGON Housing Division

5. J. Chegwidden, Chief
8T204

September 22, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N, Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227

Attn: Chet Daniels
Gentlemen:

A reinsgpection was made by the Housing Division of the
one-story, wood frame, three bedroom, single-family dwelling and
built-in garagze at the above address.

Qur inspector reports the substandard conditions have been
corrected and the structure complies with City Housing regulations
at this time.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

5. J. Chegwidden
Chief HoGsing Inspector




.. BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CITY HALL
CONNIE McCREADY e i

COMMISSIONER \o4 C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES H et D | S Building Division
i . 4 AR 5 oA ] C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W, Wallace, Chief

Permit Division

Cl'l‘\' ()l.‘ P()l{'l‘]“‘\N ]) Albert Clerc, Chiet
()“ EGON Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
07204

July 26, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N, Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227
Re: 829 N, E, Beech Street
Attn: Mr. Daniels

Gentlemen:
As the result of a displaced person and at your request an inspec-

tion was made by the Housing Division of the one-story, wood frame, three
bedroom, single-family dwelling and built-in garage at the above address.

Our inspector reports the structure complies with City Housing Regu-
lations at this time except for obvious deficiencies in the plumbing and
electrical installation. We are referring the structure to the respective
divisions for their report, and you will be notified of their findings.

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings,
2200 N. E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have
been completed, under proper permit, so that a letter of certification
may be issued.

Yours truly,

C. N, CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

SE o) Yerd

A Chegwidden
Chief Housing Inspector
CHF :vo

cc: Plumbing & Electrical
A \

-/ hi‘, y

A

\u ¢




August 6, 1971

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ben C. Webb
FROM: Harold D, Hand
SUBJECT: Parcel No, A-4-8

BOOKER, Elnora
Emanuel Hospital Project

At your request | inspected the property at 829 N.E,.
Beech Street on August 5, 1971, It is my opinion that

$14,500 is a reasonable asking price.

6‘? 4 /
‘________/_,:....-—-_
W£ HA'C’ A /\/’EETI/\{a l/l// 7/" Lé‘/" /' ’0 #’\‘/
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.. [ " Ty . . |i .

b

DG

vegon Y7404

KECEIVED FROM___

(hereinglier cailcd

Dollars [$._

———— 0s earnest money oand in part poyment &0 e pu

CAfr CHICHK, GHAFT)

ywiri described real estate sitvated in the C-?y 0'_. ; counh’ of i i State Of_____. »

B e e I S

which we have this

4 [ . L4
b . Dollars (S

The sum, hereinabove receipled for, of o Doliars |

, 0s additional earnest money, the sum of —Dollars {$_

deed, . the sum of Dellors
contrte?;

[ T ——

itle ond delivery of *

- - Dollars

0% lollows: .

irom a reliable company insuring morketable title in seller Is 10 be furnished purchater In dua course of selie
surance company's litle report showir i 118 wollingness 10 issue litle insurance, which shail be conclusive evidence ¢
e Moy r'ﬂ""r')'-r't" sur o yrteact ob title-prenared b0 relintie ahsiros ) company, . .
ol approve It ,-..-- wilhun the penou lowed broser b s Wl o S¢Cure ',mlg‘r s acceplance
innal e made 5o within thirly doys « o nolice L--ntumn-; a wirilten stolement of delects s Jelivered 10 selle ®
e s Opproved by selier and Wia 1o Theée sawd premasas 8 Nsurobie or marscioo @ ang purchoser ne lacls or reluses 1o Comp '
srnishod and 10 make poyments prompliy, Gs hereinabove sel torih, then the eornes! money herewn recuip!

@ sl evdence ol hitle
' Y all be forfeited 1o seller 05 hiquidated damaoges and this conirael thereupon shall be of no turther binding eliedt
perty e 10 be conveyed by good ond sulhcien! doed lree and clear ol oll liens ond encumbrances excepl 20MiNg Cfu.aGnNces, byl

reservalions an Federal palents, #osements ol record and, —

Ad angotion, plumbing ond hggfnng 'alurrs and equipmert (including stoker ond oil tonks but encluding fue pioce fhiatures onc equipment), wo's
fiatures, hight bulbs end fluorescent lomps, bothroom fixtures, venetion blinds, dropery ond curtain rods, window ond door screens, storm doors and windows,
e

uitached television ontenna, all shrubs and trees ond oll fimwures except sl

oie lo be leht upon the premues os port of the property purchased. The foliowing personal property s olse included o3 © pait of the pre
— - - - LO00 =
and purchover agree to pro rate the tases which ore due ond poyable for the current tax yeor. Rents, interest, premiums for existing nsurance ond other 2
pro tated on o colendor year bass, Adjustments are to be mode os ol the date of the consummation of said sale or delivery of potsession wh chever flst oceurs. Encumbrance
o "be dachaiged by seller mauy be poid at his eption out of putchose money ot date of closing., SELLER AND PURCHASER AGREE THAT SUS.EioT SALL WILL 32 CLGSLD IN ESCROW,
Trg COSI OF WHICH SHALL BE BORNE CO-EQUALLY BETWEEN SELLER AND PUR(HASER.

™™ " . .
yr*ep - n‘- - 3 . ’ a
Prasession of waid p 1 13 1o be delivered 1o purchaser on or beiorem._....... -lL,H...a__ Q.t i ot.iﬂherrnhar as existing law: and regulctions will perr
removo ) ronants. i Y 1 @ iy the essence ol this controct. This controct is uln:mg upon Inu ht‘:f:.‘ caeculors, oaminisirators, sSuccessors and ass . of
Howaver, ine purchoser’'s tights herein are not ossignoble withoul wrillen consent ol seller, In any suil or action brought on this conirocl, the prevailing p

litled to recove: reasonable altorney's fees 1o be lixed by the courl.
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nc.umtm TO PURCHASE By .

41! Zr : A
1 hereby ogree to_purchose the property herein described in its present conditipn ond to poy the price of S_._.,r_,._.....‘.;.._.—, as set forth cbove ond gront Yo said
ogen! @ period c.f__,_) days herealter to secure seller’s uuepio?co"'hﬂnfbulng which period my offer shall” not be subject to revocation. Said deed e©f contract 1o be

in rome of _Llna Daslcr o ginsle uoman
s - pe

{ L 5 , O e -.r. J . i 4 - I
At _._25-...‘4._.:.\- W Purchaser, J.’_.:;r_.{_'r-: : 3 ; i ' (SEAL
700 BECT Ay

Piron ___A __.-'--s—-—-

AGREEMENT TO SELL

| hereby opprove ond occept the sole of obove described property and the price and conditions o3 ul foﬂh in above u&n,&d and ogree to fuinian evid
coove provided; also the soid deed when siloted, q‘ . /’ :
e3P y |/ "
Address _é.-: t} )‘\_/‘{: Rf(’, K Seller = ¥ ,1 J’V ." [{ h ;'ﬂ \ hrg.’
27 £ =
_-..-..p‘J - /j 0 ‘? : f s AA =T EA _“_‘I.s‘ ""“
7

DELVER PROMPTLY 1O "JHCHASER. either Mnﬂua”f or br registered mail, o copy hereol showing seller’s ccceptanca,
rehater acknowieages receipl of the forego insitument bearing his signat ure and tha! of the seller Copy hereol showing Seller’s signed o eplonce sent purchaser Oy o
thowing occeplance, /},} - L £y 7’ to purchoser’s obove oddress
’ 7 { S d I A s I "
UATE Purchongcs S il -] A [return receipl recvested; on
— - LA : P\ . | Relurn receipl cord received
)}  ana otochea to broker's copy

SELLER'S CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS

nree 1o poy lorhwith 1o the obove named broker o commiulon amounting te S0 S i for services rendered !n 158 trorsacton. la the event of @
of the dejovi! o8 above § ded, the soid deposit shall be paid te or retained by the bmu! 0 e catent of the ogreed wpon commission with residue 10 1 3 i
pod broker 1o poy out of the coth procesds of scle the experse of fumnishing evidence of title, of recorging fees ond revenus stomps, if any, oy well as ony encurronces
premises poyabie by ma ot/or before cloving. | ocknowledge receipt of o copy of this somest money receip! beoaring my signoturejs) ond thal of the purchaser na -u: CLove.

NOTE: IF ANY BLANK SPACES ARE INSUFFICIENT, USE SN No. 810 : ’ AL
_— JHANOY 7AD", O BE SEPARATELY SIGNED BY BUYER :
LLER,
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nd Development Commission
Mrs .Booker's property

Very truly yours,




e dadies ..u.hu.‘-', i -Q“é:ﬂn‘u‘lu:’ un—Jnen u Oua;‘b'ch' Salmon S:‘r‘-:v\i: termin &l Bl¢ L.

Altorneys at Law Suite 213 « 1008 S.W. Sixth Ave.
Portland, Cregon 97204

Don H. Marmaduke | (503) 227-3187

L. A. Aschenbrenner : y

Charles J. Merten June 30, 1971

Noreen K. Saitveit

1

John B. Kenward
Executive Director

Portland Development Commission
1700 S, W. 4th Avenue

Portland, Oregon

Re: Mrs. Elnora Booker
259 N. Cook Street
Portland, Oregon
Emanuel Hospital Project
No. A-4-8

ear Mr. Kenward:

represent Mrs. Booker, On her behalf I hereby rescind any and all
ption agreements, earnest money agreements, Or coniracts 1o sell
r otherwise transfer to Portland Development Commission the property
of Mrs. Booker at the above Cook Street address. The basis of this
action is the conduct and statements of certain PDC employees inducing
ner to sign said agreements, which conduct and statements constitute,

in my legal opinion, fraud, deceit, and coercion.

Very truly yours,

Charles J. Mé¥ten




Notice to: Portland Development Commission

| (we) have read your letter describing the relocation benefits that may be
avai lable under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition
Policies Act of 1970, to those displaced on or after January 2, 1971. | (we)

(check one)

[ 1 Request that you process my (our) claim for an interim relocation payment.
I (we) understand that you will advise me (us) promptly when and if a
revised claim may be submitted for adjustments on the basis of the new
Act and in accordance with the implementing requlations.

i

E Will defer filing a claim until you are able to make the full payments
authorized by the new Act. | understand that you will advise me (us)
promptly when you are authorized to make full payments authorized by
such Act.

2/11/71 b 7
’ "Date Signature of-Clarmant
(1f more than one claimant, each should sign)

(Keep this copy for your record)
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PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

SITE OFFICK
EMANUEL NHOSI'ITAL PROJECT
235 N. MONILOE ST.
PORTLAND, OREGON 97227
PHONE 288 8169

May 24, 1971

Housing Authority of Portland
LLOO N. E. Broadway
Portland, Oregon 97213

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that .
of 259 N. Cook Street i ’ Eg;tlg::a, Oregon 97227
who wishes to file an application with your office will be displaced
as a result of the acquisition of the property, in which he (or she)
resides, by the Portland Development Commission in the urban renewal
project, ORE R-20.

Thank you for any help that you may render
in his (her) efforts to obtain sultable ﬂousing.

Very truly yours,

W. Stanley Jones




P 1-00990=-0670 ROOKER+ELNORA & JOHNNI

MAP? 2730 V¥ ~

ZONE :A25
RATIO: 1401 259 N COOK ST

LVY C:001 PORTLAND OREGON 97227

ALBINA ADD LOT BLOCK

W 1/2 OF “

PROPERTY ADDRESS:? 259 N COOK ST
PORTLAND

APPEALS:
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QOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY .

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst Date of survey ' Tabulator ~____Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No., » » Structure No. '~ Census Block No, - Census Tract No.

Street Address : Apartment No, —

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes , NO
2. Why no assistance may be needed
4. Vacant
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date
¢. ____ Other reasons

. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation
‘ Head of household : F

—
.

2.
3.
4,
o.
6.
s
8.
9.

. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month

household who have income from In month before In an average

any source this survey month during 1970

$ ; $

Total family or household income per month $ , $

. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) .\
2. Transportation, number of autos owned , use bus —  walk |
. Will rent house -~ , apartment_ ., expect to pay rent, including utilities, at§$ /< ~ per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes _- , no , Stove and refrigerator owned, yes , NO
. Will buy house in price range § - , down payment of $ , monthly payment of §
. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $
. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms____, kitchen____, dining room
living room____, number of bathrooms____, total sq. ft. in dwelling unit
7. Other characteristics w 0 B | M

PDC-HRS-3
1=15=71




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed
Dwelling Unit No. Structure No.

Tabulator Date
Census Block No. Census Tract No.

Street Address 2 COoF

Apartment No.

Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT:

Beo e =,

NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE:

TELEPHONE: _

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. DE‘?CRIPTION OF STRUCTURE

Kind of dwelling unit

INTERVIEWED? (<) Yes ( ) No

No. of units in bldg.

/|  One-family house
Apt. in a house
Apt. in apt. bldg. or plex
Apt. in comm. bldg.
Mobile home or trailer

This structure has 7 stories (do not
count basement)

[I. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT
¢/ Owner occupied
Renter occupied
Vacant

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT
L1, Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure)

2 »2 Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor})

—

{, Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,

living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms)
/| No. of bathrooms

m————
-

3 No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly

for sleeping)

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.

Market value Computed value
for entire per sq. ft. for
structure this dw. unit

Land $ $

Improvements

Total

Sq. ft. of all d. u, in this structure

Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
of commercial space: Land §
improvements $ , total §

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT

Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
average rent by renter

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA
A. Dates or period of time
/47! Period market value data applicable
1467 Date of last appraisal
/409 Date structure was originally built

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling
Market Computed value
value per sq. ft.

Rent $ $

Electricity

Gas

Water

Heat (oil, or other)
Total $ $

Deposits required of renter
Advance rent $ , other §

Rental information obtained from
Tenant , owner , manager
estimated from assessor's data

Land $ 153 3

[mxprovements

T A\“nrl [

. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER

Listed with broker, yes __ , no_____

Advertised by owner, yes , DO

Cash asking price $

Period house has been for sale, months

POL~-HRS-]
Rew, 1/21/7]

VII. REMARKS




| hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development

Commission's RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS.

& 114 /7’/
/ d

ate






